RESOLUTION NO. 86

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle appointing Paul P. Whitham to the position of Chief Engineer to the Port of Seattle Commission, and fixing compensation therefor.

Be it resolved by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle as follows:

SECTION 1. That Paul P. Whitham be appointed to the position of Chief Engineer, to take effect February 1, 1913, and that his compensation be fixed at Three Hundred (\$300.00) Dollars per month.

The strain of the control of the strain of t

President of Port Commission of Port of Seattle.

(C)

ATTEST:

Secretary of Port Commission of Port of Seattle.